Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Deputation of officer to attend the Special Screening Committee meeting for promotion to the post of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Apex Scale), Punjab Cadre.

Ref: No. PCCF-HoFF/PS/2022/1481-86 dated 10.12.2022 from Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

Government Order No.: 06 -JK(FST) of 2023

Dated: | 0 /01/2023

Ex post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Dr. Mohit Gera, IFS, Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K, for attending the Special Screening Committee meeting for promotion to the post of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Apex Scale), Punjab Cadre, on 14.12.2022, at Chandigarh, Punjab.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Sanjeev Verma) IAS,
Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government

No. FST-Ser/62/2022-02-Forest Department Copy to the:-

Dated: 10 /01/2023

1. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.

4. Private Secretary to Commissioner / Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

5. I/c Website/Government order file (w.3.s.c).

(Mohammad Arshad Jan), Under Secretary to the Governor